# CH \$165.00 422

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501891

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		12/12/2018	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Advantage Group, LP	
Street Address:	5700 SW 45th Ave.	
City:	Amarillo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79109	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	
Name:	Smart Chemical Services, LP	
Street Address:	5700 SW 45th Ave.	
City:	Amarillo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79109	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4222671	GYPSOL	
Registration Number:	4350911	SHALEGUARD	
Registration Number:	4226623	THINK "OUTSIDE THE PIPE"	
Registration Number:	4461270	WATER IS EVERYTHING	
Serial Number:	87046761	BARRELGUARD	
Serial Number:	87046768	ONE COMPANY, ONE SOURCE, ONE SOLUTION	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-756-2132

**Email:** scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0565

900477672

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-1844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Kareff (014951-1844)

SIGNATURE: /kc for sk/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/13/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Project Ionic Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (003)#page1.tif source=Project Ionic Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (003)#page2.tif source=Project Ionic Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (003)#page3.tif source=Project Ionic Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (003)#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated as of September 23, 2016 by and among Smart Chemical Services, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Smart Chemical"), Panhandle Express Energy Services, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Panhandle"), Verde Water Solutions, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Verde"), Energy Precision Testing and Laboratory, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("EPTL"), LOCO Solutions, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("LOCO"), Integrated Advantage Group, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("IAG"), IAG Realty, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("IAG Realty", and together with Smart Chemical, Panhandle, Verde, EPTL, LOCO and IAG, collectively, "Loan Parties" and each a "Loan Party"), and MB Financial Bank, N.A. ("Lender") (as heretofore amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark and Patent Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the ascribed to them in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office - Trademark Division on September 30, 2016 at (i) Reel 5888, Frame 0535, and (ii) Reel 5891, Frame 0381, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office - Patent Division on September 30, 2016 at (x) Reel 039912, Frame 0831, and (y) Reel 039912, Frame 0896, each Loan Party granted to Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest of such Loan Party in and to all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and the patents and patent applications, in each case set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Trademark and Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Trademark and Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Lender, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby (a) relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademark and Patent Collateral and (b) assigns to Loan Parties any right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Patent Collateral that Lender may have. Lender further agrees to execute and deliver to Loan Parties any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Loan Parties (or Loan Parties' agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest In Trademarks and Patents and the relinquishment, release and discharge provided herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4839-1074-3937.1 104069\000091

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest In Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed as of December 12, 2018.

**LENDER**:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Name: Brian Roman

Title: Vice President

# <u>Schedule A – Trademarks</u>

Country	Trademark	Registration #/ (Application #)	Registration Date/ (Filing Date)	Owner
U.S.	GYPSOL	4,222,671	10/9/2012	Smart Chemical Services, LP
U.S.	SHALEGUARD	4,350,911	06/11/2013	Smart Chemical Services, LP
U.S.	THINK "OUTSIDE THE PIPE"	4,226,623	10/16/2012	Smart Chemical Services, LP
U.S.	WATER IS EVERYTHING	4,461,270	01/07/2014	Smart Chemical Services, LP
U.S.	BARRELGUARD	(87/046,761)	(05/23/2016)	Integrated Advantage Group, LP
U.S.	ONE COMPANY, ONE SOURCE, ONE SOLUTION	(87/046,768)	(05/23/2016)	Integrated Advantage Group, LP

4839-1074-3937.1 104069\000091

# Schedule B - Patents

Country	Patent Title	Patent #/	Owner
		(Application #)	
U.S.	CONSTRAINING	9,309,453	Smart Chemical Services, LP
	PYRITE ACTIVITY IN		
	SHALE		
U.S.	CONSTRAINING	8,895,482	Smart Chemical Services, LP
	PYRITE ACTIVITY IN		
	SHALE		
U.S.	Systems and Methods for	62/061,028	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
0.5.	Cleaning Waste Water	02/001,020	
U.S.	Methods and Chemical	62/079,377	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
	Compositions for Treating		
	Commercially Processed		
	Meat		
U.S.	Waste Water Cleaning	14/540,358	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
	System with Self-Cleaning		
	Microfilters	1.4/5.40.270	Tr. 1 Wr. C. L. L. L. L. C.
U.S.	Microfiltration Systems	14/540,378	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
TIG	for Cleaning Waste Water	61/265 025	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
U.S.	Acidified Hydrogen Peroxide	61/365,035	verde water solutions, LLC
U.S.	Acidified Hydrogen	61/362,796	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
0.5.	Peroxide as a Food	01/302,790	verde water bordions, Elec
	Processing Aid		·
U.S.	Antimicrobial	13/179,507	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
0.0.	Compositions		
U.S.	Method of Reducing	13/897,681	Verde Water Solutions, LLC
	Microbes on Food	-	

4839-1074-3937.1 104069\000091

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0570** 

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018**